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May 25, 2023 

Mr. Stephen Sotelo 
200 East 5th Avenue, Suite 124 
Naperville, Illinois 60563 

Dear Mr. Sotelo: 

Re: May 24, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your May 24, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on May 24, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please provide a copy of the most recent water bill for the property located at 202 E. Pine Ave., Bensenville." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Water Bill No. 970037. (1 pg.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request 

Section 7(1)(b) ofFOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" 
is defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license 
number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or 
other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. 
Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided 
by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140 /2( c-5). Consequently, 
certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom 
of Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA 
Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, 
you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the 
Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second 
Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may 
also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

om of Information Officer 
Vil age of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: CORF,Y WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameStephen Sotelo, Esq. 

Address200 E. 5th Ave., Suite 124 

Naperville, IL 60563 

12 S. Center Street Phone630-445-1573 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 E-Mail stephen@sotelaw.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please /11c/11de Date of Birth a11d Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide a copy of the most recent water bill for the property located at 202 E. Pine Ave., Bensenville 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You mus/ state whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

5/24/2023 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (2 1) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenville. il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom oflnformation Officer Use Only*** 

b/-,/z3 }Ju-
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

The Village of Bensenville is seeking nominations for a veteran to serve as grand marshal for this 
year's Libertyfest Fourth of July parade. The nominees must be current residents of Bensenville and 

must also be veterans or active military personnel. Nominees must be willing and available to serve as 
grand marshal, including receiving honors at a Village Board of Trustees meeting. 
Nomination can be made through the Village website or by calling (630) 594-1010. 

The deadline for submissions is June 9,2023. 

BILL DATE: 05/03/2023 

NAME: AGUIRRE, GUADALUPE 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 202 E PINE AVE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 

BILL NUMBER: 970037 

IIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIII 
BILLING PERIOD METERID:-

Current Meter Reading ...................................... 827,960 Current Read Date .................................... :...... 04/30/2023 
Previous Meter Reading .... .. .... .. ........ .......... ... .. . 821 ,226 Previous Read Date ............................ ·............. 03/31/2023 
Usage ................ .............................................. ...... 6,734 Type Of Reading ........ .... .. ........ ........ .............. ...... ACTUAL 

PREVIOUS BALANCE ..................................................................................................................... . 

FEES/ADJUSTMENTS ..................................................................................................................... . 
PAYMENTS ......................................................................... 04/22/2023 ........................................ . 

BALANCE FORWARD ..................................................................................................................... . 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES . ....................................................................................................... . 
WS WATER SERVICE ........... ...... .... ........ .. ...................................... .............. $74.68 

WS SANITARY SEWER ......... ...................... ............................... ................. .. 
WS FIXED SERVICE CHARGE .............................. ...................................... . 
REFUSE SERVICE ........... .................................... ............. .................... ........ . 

$63.37 
$11 .09 

$26.49 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE BY 05/25/2023 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AFTER 05/25/2023 

$163.78 
$0.00 

($163.78) 

$0.00 

$175.63 

$175.63 

$193.20 

A 10% LATE PENALTY WILL BE ADDED TO CURR.ENT CHARGES fF PAYMENT IN FULL IS NOT RECEIVED BY DUE Di\ TE 
D!TAC: 1-f HF.RF, 

I 

RETURN no·noM PORTION WITH CHECK PAYABLE TO VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PLEASE DO NOT FOLD OR STAPLE 

PLEASE SEE 011--fER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

BENSENVILLE ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

m:r.-.n1111 Rl 

IB I ' ~ ,•, .. ;:- V' ,, ! "'Ip~ .:) I.I T l I f\J • { 

j 1 2 South Ce11tt~, StrMl Bemer-vi He. !t 60106 
!630' 766 .. 8200 hf'o•//wwwben-...:-~ ,,-iftc.ilus; 

CUSTOMER NUMBER: BILL NUMBER: 970037 

2136 1 AV 0.471 
AGUIRRE, GUADALUPE 
202 E PINE AVE 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-2561 

11111,, I 11I1111111 111 1•111 11 1111 1111111' I' I' 11111111 I I •11 I I I 1111 I 

~ l.\lA )IUNl·DILL 2011 All R!GIITS 1\ESERVeD 

9 1 (0002136) 
26-214-03 

I lllllllllll 1111111111111111111111111111 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
BY 05/25/2023 

TOT AL AMOUNT DUE 
AFTER 05/25/2023 

AMOUNT PAID 

$175.63 

·$193.20 

602023009700370002294050000017563 

26·214-03 

-------- ---- --·--·· -------- --------------------- ---- -------------


